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TEXAS

Population: 20,851,820

Most Common Languages Spoken

Language
English
Spanish
Vietnamese
German
Chinese
French
Tagalog
Korean
Urdu
Arabic
Hindi

Kru, Ibo, Yoruba
Gujarathi
Persian
Japanese
Malayalam
Czech
Russian
Italian
Laotian
Portuguese
Polish
Mon-Khmer, Cambodian
Telugu
Bengali
Mandarin
Thai
Ambharic
Greek
Tamil
India, n.e.c.
Cantonese
Formosan
Dutch
Serbocroatian
Hebrew
Panjabi
French Creole
Swahili
Romanian
Turkish
Swedish
Marathi
Indonesian
Norwegian
Hungarian
Kannada
Pakistan, n.e.c.
Bantu
Albanian

Speakers
13,230,765
5,195,180
122,515
82,090
72,590
60,550
39,990
38,450
32,980
32,910
20,920
19,715
19,140
17,560
14,700
13,040
12,805
11,575
11,160
10,380
9,660
9,650
7,870
7,570
7,550
7,335
7,280
6,605
6,570
6,005
5,960
5,770
5,745
5,575
5,120
4,620
3,760
3,505
3,485
3,430
3,255
2,750
2,605
2,580
2,210
2,140
1,975
1,845
1,800
1,795

Number of Counties: 254

Counties With the Most Languages Spoken

Rank County Languages
1 Harris County 97

2 Dallas County 94

3 Tarrant County 85

4 Travis County 74

5 Bexar County 66

6 Denton County 60

7 Collin County 56

8 Fort Bend County 53

9 El Paso County 44
10 Williamson County 43
11 Galveston County 40
12 Brazos County 39
13 Montgomery County 36
14 Brazoria County 35
15 Bell County 33
16 Lubbock County 31
17 Jefferson County 30
18 Nueces County 29
t-19 Hidalgo County 26
t-19 Wichita County 26
21 McLennan County 25
22 Cameron County 23
23 Smith County 22
t-24 Grayson County 20
t-24 Taylor County 20

Languages in Texas

* Harris County’s 97 languages represented the 10th
highest number recorded in any county in the
United States. Other Texas counties that were
highly ranked included: Dallas County (t-14),
Tarrant County (t-23), Travis County (t-52), Bexar
County (t-85), Denton County (t-108), Collin
County (t-124), Fort Bend County (t-138) and El
Paso County (t-194).

* Texas has the second highest percentage of
Aztecan and Spanish speakers of in the United
States. The Lone Star State also ranks third in the
percentage of Cajun and Pakistan (n.e.c.) speakers
and fourth in the percentage of Czech, Malayalam
and Vietnamese speakers.

» Webb County has the highest percentage of
Spanish speakers of any county in the nation.
Other counties that rank highly in a given lan-
guage include: Fort Bend County (first, Urdu),
and Maverick County (second, Spanish).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For data on all languages and counties in Texas, see Appendix
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Number of Languages Spoken By County
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51 or more languages
21-50 languages
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